
# Name Designation Host Institute University Area of Research email ID

1 Ms. Ann George Asst. 
Professor

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering, 
Thiravananthapuram

APJAKTU Pavement Engineering ann.george@mbcet.ac.in

2 Ms. Bindu Biju Asst. 
Professor

Noorul Islam Centre for 
Higher Education

Noorul Islam 
Centre for Higher 
Education 
(Deemed to be)

Textile Reinforced Concrete bindu.biju@mbcet.ac.in

3 Ms. Lekshmi Chandran Asst. 
Professor

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

University of 
Kerala

Attenuation of Ground vibration using Coir 
Composite 

lekshmi.chandran@mbcet.ac.in

4 Ms. Anita A Asst. 
Professor

National Institute of 
Technology Calicut

National Institute 
of Technology 
Calicut

Geotechnical Engineering anita.a@mbcet.ac.in

5 Mr. Sreeju Nair S B Asst. 
Professor

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering, 
Thiravananthapuram

APJAKTU Strengthening of RCC members sreeju.sb@mbcet.ac.in

MAR BASELIOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (Autonomous)
Mar Ivanios Vidyanagar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695015
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1 Mr. Binu Jose A Asst. 
Professor

National Institute of 
Technology Calicut

NIT Calicut Machine Learning binu.jose@mbcet.ac.in 

2 Ms. Dhanya L K Asst. 
Professor

CUSAT, Cochin CUSAT Natural Language Processing dhanya.lk@mbcet.ac.in 

3 Ms. Jisha Jose Asst. 
Professor

Noorul Isam Centre for Higher 
Education

Noorul Isam 
University

IoT Security - Machine Learning jisha.jose@mbcet.ac.in

4 Ms. Anjali S Asst. 
Professor

Amrita School of Engineering, 
Amritapuri, Karunagappally

Amrita University Computer Vision anjali.s@mbcet.ac.in

5 Mr.Shibu V S Asst. 
Professor

TKM College of Engineering, 
Kollam

KTU Sensor Networks-Routing Protocols shibu.vs@mbcet.ac.in

6 Ms.Poorna B R Asst. 
Professor

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering and Technology, 
Thiruvananthapuram

APJAKTU Deep learning poorna.br@mbcet.ac.in

7 Ms.Deepthi K Moorthy Asst. 
Professor

Kalasalingam Academy of 
Research and Education

Kalasalingam 
University

Image Processing and Deep learning deepthi.moorthy@mbcet.ac.in

8 Ms. Prathibha  S Nair Asst. 
Professor

Kalasalingam Academy of 
Research and Education

Kalasalingam 
University

Computer vision and DeepLearning prathibha.s@mbcet.ac.in

9 Ms. Lino Zachariah Asst. 
Professor

Kalasalingam Academy of 
Research and Education

Kalasalingam 
University

Computer vision and DeepLearning lino.zachariah@mbcet.ac.in

10 Ms. Devipriya V S Asst. 
Professor

VIT, Andra Pradesh VIT Security in cloud container technology devipriya.vs@mbcet.ac.in

11 Ms. Gayathri K S Asst. 
Professor

LBS Institute of Technology 
for Women, Poojappura

APJAKTU Image Processing gayathri.k@mbcet.ac.in

12 Mr. Robin Joseph Asst. 
Professor

LBS Institute of Technology 
for Women, Poojappura

APJAKTU Deep learning robin.joseph@mbcet.ac.in

13 Ms. Sreeja S R Asst. 
Professor

Amrita School of Engineering, 
Amritapuri, Karunagappally

Amrita University Integration of AI and Neuroscience sreeja.sr@mbcet.ac.in

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
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14 Mr. Praveen G L Asst. 
Professor

GEC,Idukki APJAKTU Theoretical Computer Science praveen.gl@mbcet.ac.in

15 Mr. Ramjith R P Asst. 
Professor

LBS Institute of Technology 
for Women, Poojappura

APJAKTU Computer Vision ramjith.rp@mbcet.ac.in

# Name Designation Host Institute University Area of Research email ID

1 Ms. Revathy K P Asst. 
Professor 

Kalasalingam Academy of 
Research and Education

Deemed 
University

Power Electronics revathy.kp@mbcet.ac.in 

2 Mr. Rejishbabu F R Asst. 
Professor 

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering  

APJAKTU Microgrids rejishbabu.fr@mbcet.ac.in 

3 Ms. Jomole Joseph P Asst. 
Professor 

Amrita school of Engineering Amrita University Sustainable Engineering jomole.joseph@mbcet.ac.in

4 Ms. Sandhya P Asst. 
Professor 

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering, 
Thiravananthapuram

APJAKTU Electric Vehicles sandhya.p@mbcet.ac.in 

5 Ms. Manju Sreekumar Asst. 
Professor 

Amrita School of Engineering Amrita University Autonomous Vehicle control manju.sreekumar@mbcet.ac.in

6 Ms. Shyju Susan Mathew Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

APJAKTU Robotics shyjususan@gmail.com

7 Ms. Sojy Rajan Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

APJAKTU Microgrids sojy.rajan@mbcet.ac.in

8 Mr. Aswin R B Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

APJAKTU unmanned aerial vehicles aswin.rb@mbcet.ac.in

9 Ms. Surasmi N L Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

APJAKTU Power Electronics surasmi.nl@mbcet.ac.in

10 Mr. Praveen Raj R S Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

University of 
Kerala

Micro Grids praveenraj.rs@mbcet.ac.in

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
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11 Ms. Soumya A V Asst. 
Professor 

VIT, Vellore VIT,Vellore Micro Grids soumya.av@mbcet.ac.in

12 Ms. Elizabeth Varghese Associate 
Professor

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

University of 
Kerala

Fractional Order Controllers for Aerospace 
Systems

ellizabeth.varghese@mbcet.acin

13 Ms.Sheenu P Asst. 
Professor 

Hindustan Institute of 
Technology & Science

Hindustan 
University

Digital signal Processing sheenu.p@mbcet.ac.in

# Name Designation Host Institute University Area of Research email ID

1 Mr. Vishnuprasad K R Asst. 
Professor 

NIT Warangal NIT Warangal Computer Aided Design vishnuprasad.kr@mbcet.ac.in

2 Mr. Vinod V Asso. 
Professor 

IIT Hyderabad IIT Hyderabad Experimental Fluid Dynamics vinodv1988@gmail.com

3 Mr. Hari Venkit Asst. 
Professor 

School of Mechanical 
Engineering, VIT

VIT, Vellore Composite Materials hari.venkit@mbcet.ac.in

4 Mr. Raveesh  G Asst. 
Professor 

Centre for Energy Studies IIT Delhi Atmospheric Water Generation raveesh.g@mbcet.ac.in

5 Mr. Ayswer A S Asst. 
Professor 

NICHE Noorul Islam 
University 

Supply Chain Performance Measurement ayswer.as@mbcet.ac.in

6 Ms. Ruby Maria Syriac Asst. 
Professor 

School of Engineering CUSAT Smart Composites ruby.maria@mbcet.ac.in

7 Mr. Deepak B Asst. 
Professor 

School of Mechanical 
Engineering

VIT, Vellore Alternate Fuel deepak.b@mbcet.ac.in

8 Mr. Arvind P Asst. 
Professor 

College of Engineering 
Trivandrum

University of 
Kerala

Alternate Fuel Tribology arvind.p@mbcet.ac.in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
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9 Mr. Mobin M Mathew Asst. 
Professor 

Amrita Viswavidhyapeetham Amrita University Micromachining, Vibration Diagnostics 
using Machine Learning

mobin.mathew@mbcet.ac.in

10 Mr. Bipin Sankar Asst. 
Professor 

Amritha School of 
Engineering

Amrita University Micromachining, Vibration
Diagnostics using Machine Learning

bipin.sankar@mbcet.ac.in

# Name Designation Host Institute University Area of Research email ID

1 Mr. Niyas K Haneefa Asst. 
Professor 

IIT Madras IIT Madras Performance analysis of arrangement of 
edge/ fog computing devices in IoT 
networks.

niyas.haneefa@mbcet.ac.in

2 Ms. Ann Mary Alex Asst. 
Professor 

Govt. Model Engineering 
College, Ernakulam

APJAKTU Semiconductor Device Modeling-
Mathematical modeling of hot carrier 
degradation in SiGe heterojunction Bipolat 
Transistor 

ann.alex@mbcet.ac.in

3 Ms. Deepa P L Asst. 
Professor 

Karunya Institute of 
Technology and Science 
(KITS), Coimbatore

Karunya 
University

Medical Image Processing - Brain tumor 
detection and classification using Deep 
Learning. 

deepa.pl@mbcet.ac.in

4 Mr Arun J S Asst. 
Professor 

Saintgits College of 
Engineering

APJAKTU Development and implementation of Deep 
Learning models in FPGA for Smart Mobility 
Applications

arun.js@mbcet.ac.in

5 Mr. Shiras S N Asst. 
Professor 

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering, 
Thiravananthapuram

APJAKTU Performance Enhancement in Intelligent 
Reflecting Surface-Aided Millimeter Wave 
Networks 

shiras.sn@mbcet.ac.in 

6 Mr. Sherry Varghese 
George

Asst. 
Professor 

Mar Baselios College of 
Engineering, 
Thiravananthapuram

APJAKTU Optimal Resource Allocation in 5G NR V2X 
Communication 

sherry.george@mbcet.ac.in 

7 Ms. Teena Rajan Asst. 
Professor 

Karunya Institute of 
Technology and Science 
(KITS), Coimbatore

Karunya 
University

Wearable Devices teena.rajan@mbcet.ac.in

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
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8 Mr. Jithin M George Asst. 
Professor 

NIT Trichy NIT Trichy 5G Antennas jithin.george@mbcet.ac.in

9 Ms. P P Hema Asst. 
Professor 

NIT Calicut NIT Calicut Resource Allocation in 5G and beyond 5G 
Wireless Networks

pp.hema@mbcet.ac.in

10 Ms.Remya Annie Eapen Asst. 
Professor

School of Electronic System 
and Automation

Digital University 
Kerala (DUK)

Sensors remya.eapen@mbcet.ac.in

# Name Designation Host Institute University Area of Research email ID

1 Ms.Sabitha S Nair Asst. 
Professor 

Vidya Academy of Science 
and Technology

APJAKTU Graph Theory sabitha.s@mbcet.ac.in

2 Ms.Lakshmi J S Asst. 
Professor 

Mar Ivanios College, TVPM University of 
Kerala

Nano Ceramics lakshmi.js@mbcet.ac.in

3 Ms. Jisha  J J Asst. 
Professor 

Noorul Isam University Noorul Isam 
University

Spectral Graph Theory jisha.jj@mbcet.ac.in

4 Ms. Uma  M Asst. 
Professor 

Noorul Isam University Noorul Isam 
University

Spectral Graph Theory uma.m@mbcet.ac.in

5 Ms. Devika S Mohan Asst. 
Professor 

Inter University Centre for 
Development of Marine 
Biotechnology

Cochin University 
of Science and 
Technology

Natural Products devika.mohan@mbcet.ac.in

6 Ms. Sruthi Janardhanan Asst. 
Professor

Vidya Academy of Science 
and Technology

APJAKTU Applied Probability sruthi.janardhanan@mbcet.ac.in

7 Ms. Lekshmi I Asst. 
Professor

Malankara Catholic College
Manonmaniam 
Sundaranar 

Fuzzy Decision Making lekshmi.i@mbcet.ac.in

Dr. Neethu RoyJune 2023
Dean (Research and Consultancy)

SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES
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